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Marguerite McLean
090538 TP
From: Nicki Garcia [NGarcia@gunster.com)
Sent: Tuesday, November 16, 2010 3:20 PM
To: Filings@psc.state.fl.us
Cc: Lee Eng Tan; Beth Keating; 'aklein@kleiniawplic.com’; 'adam.sherr@qwest.com’; 'de.croark@verizon.com’;

janewhang@dwt.com’; 'Mary.smailwood@gray-robinson.com’; 'Chris.bunce@birch.com’;
'Tony_.mastand.o@deltacom.com‘; 'Edward.Krachmer@windstream.com'; 'Eric.branfman@bingham.com';
‘reurrier@granitenet.com’; ‘Kenneth culpepper@cox.com’; Matthew Feil; 'Ed.baumgardner@levei3.com’;

'Carolyn.Ridley@twtelecom.com'; 'Jehn.ivanuska@xo.com'; Beth Salak; ‘'marsha@reuphlaw.com’; David
Christian

Subject: Electronic Filing - Docket No. 090538-TP
Attachments: 20101116144311760.pdf

Attached is an electronic filing for the docket referenced below. If you have any questions, please contact Matt Feil at the
number below. Thank you.

Person Responsible for Filing:

Matthew Feil

Gunster Law Firm

215 South Monroe Street, Suite 618
Tallahassee, FL 32301

Direct: 850-521-1708

Main: 850-521-1980
mfeil@gunster.com

Docket Name and Number: Docket No. 090538-TP - Complaint of Qwest Communications Company, LLC against MClmetro
Access Transmission Services (d/b/a Verizon Access Transmission Services); XO Communications Services, Inc.; tw telecom of
florida, I.p.; Granite Telecommunications, LLC; Cox Florida Telecom, L.P.; Breoadwing Communications, LLC; and John Does 1
through 50 (CLEC’s whose true names are currently unknown) for rate discrimination connection with the provision of intrastate
switched access services in alleged of Sections 364.08 and 364.10, F.S.

Fited on Behalf of: XO Communications, Inc.
Total Number of Pages: 4

Description of Documents: Letter regarding answer and affirmative defenses

inform you that any U.S. federal tax advice contained in this communication (including any attachments),
unless otherwise specifically stated, was not intended or written to be used, and cannot be used, for the
purpose of (1) avoiding penalties under the Internal Revenue Code or (2) promoting, marketing or
recommending to another party any matters addressed herein. Click the following hyperlink to view the
complete Gunster IRS Disclosure & Confidentiality note.

http://www.gunster.com/terms-of-use/ SROLMEN T T AT
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GUINSTER

Writer's Direct Dial Number: 850-521-1708
Writer's E-Mail Address: micil@gunster.com

November 16, 2010
ELECTRONIC FILING

Ms. Ann Cole

Commission Clerk

Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399

Re: Docket No. $90538-TP - Complaint of Qwest Communications Company, LI.C against MClmnetro
Access Transmission Services (dfbfa Verizon Access Transmission Services); XO Communications
Services, Inc.; tw telecom of florida, Lp.; Granite Telecommunications, LLC; Cox Florida Telecom,
L.P; Broadwing Communications, LLC; and John Does | through 50 (CLEC’s whose truc names
are currently unknown) for rate discrimination connection with the provision of intrastate switched
access services in alleged of Sections 364.08 and 364.10, F.8,

Dear Ms. Cole;

By Order No. No. PSC-10-0629-PCO-TP, issued October 22, 2010, in the captioned docket, the
Commission gave all respondents until November 16, 2010, to file responsive pleadings, if any, to
Qwest’s Amended Complaint,

At this time, XO Communications, Inc. (“X0”) stands by the Answer and Affirmative Defenses it filed
January 29, 2010. As stated in that pleading, and as permitted by the Commission’s rules and procedures,
XO reserves the right to amend its pleadings and to raise additional defenses as the facts and issues are
developed and to join in or adopt pieadings filed by other respondents.

If you have any questions, please contact me at $50-521-1708.

Smcelety,

Matthes J, Feil
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been
served upon the following by email, and/or U.S. Mail this 16" day of November, 2010,

Theresa Tan

Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850
ltan{@)psc.state.fl.us

Mary Smallwood

GrayRobinson, P.A.

301 S. Bronough Street, Ste 600

Post Office Box 11189

Tallahassee, FLL 32302

Mary smallwood@@gray-robinson,com

Beth Keating

Gunster Law Firm

215 South Monroe Street, Ste 618
Tallahassee, FL. 32301

bkeating@gunster.com

Adam L. Scherr

Qwest Communications Company, LLC
1600 7" Avenue, Room 1506

Seattle, WA 98191

Adam sherrdqwest.com

Andrew M. Klein

Klein Law Group PLLC

1250 Connecticut Avenue, NW
Suite 200

Washington, DC 20036

AKlein@KleinlawlPLLC.com

Dulaney O’Roarke

Verizon

Six Concourse Parkway, NE
Suite 800

Atlanta, GA 30328
De.oroark(@verizon.com

Jane Whang

Davis Wright Tremain
Suite 800

505 Montgomery Street
San Francisco, CA 94111

JaneWhang@@dwt.com

Actess Point, Inc.
1100 Crescent Green, Suite 109
Cary, NC 27518

Chris Bunce

Birch Communications, Inc,
2300 Main Street, Suite 600
Kansas City, MO 64108
Chris.bunce@birch.com

Budget PrePay, Inc.
1325 Barksdale Boulevard, Suite 200
Bossier City, LA 71111

BullsEye Telecom, Inc.
25900 Greenfield Road, Suite 330
Quak Park, MI 48237

D. Anthony Mastando
DeltaCom, Inc.

7037 O1d Madison Pike
Hunstville, AL 35806
Tony.mastando@deltacom.com




Earnest Communications, Ine.
5275 Triangle Parkway, Suite 150
Norcross, GA 30092

Flatel, Inc.

Executive Center, Suite 100

2300 Palm Beach Lake Boulevard
West Palm Beach, FL 33409

Lightyear Network Solutions, L.L.C
1091 Eastpoint Parkway
Louisville, KY 40223

Navigator Telecommunications, L1.C
Post Office Box 13860
North Little Rock, AR 72113

PaeTec Communications, Inc.
One PaeTec Plaza

600 Willowbrook Office Park
Fairport, NY 14450

STS Telecom, LI.C
Post Office Box 822270
Pembroke Pines, FL 33082

US LEC of florida, LLC d/b/a
PaeTec Business Services
6801 Morrison Boulevard
Charlotte, NC 28211

Ed Krachmer

Windstream NuVox, Inc.

Director & Regulatory Counsel
Windstream Cemmunications, Inc.
4001 Rodney Parham Rd.

MS: 1170-B1F03-53A

Little Rock, AR 72212

Edward. Krachmer@windstream.com

Eric J. Branfman
Bingham McCutchen LLY
2020 K Street, NW

Suite 1100

Washington, DC 20006

Eric.branfman@bingham.com

Marsha Rule

Rutledge, Ecenia, Purnell & Hoffman
215 South Monroe Street

Suite 420

Tallahassee, F1. 32301
marshaf@reuphlaw.com

David Christian

106 E. College Avenue, Suite 710
Tallahassee, FL 32301
David.Christian@verizon.com

Dulaney L. O’Roark, Esquire
5055 North Point Parkway
Alpharetta, GA 30022
De.oroark{idverizon.com

Granite Telecommunications, LLC
100 Newport Avenue Extension
Quincy, MA 02171
reurrier@dgranitenet.com

Mr. Ken Culpepper

Cox Communications

7401 Florida Boulevard
Baton Rouge, LA 70806
Kenneth,culpepper{@cox.com




Mr. Gregg Strumberger
Broadwing Communications, LL.C

c/o Level 3 Communications, Tax Dept.

712 North Main Street
Coudersport, PA 16915
Ed baumgardner@level3.com

Ms. Carolyn Ridiey

tw telecom of florida 1.p.

¢/o Time Watner Telecom

555 Church Street, Suite 2300
Nashville, TN 37219

Carolyn. Ridley@twielecom.com

Mor. John Ivanuska

X O Communications

10940 Parallel Parkway, Suite K
#353

Kansas City, KS 66109
John.ivanuska@xo.com

Beth Salak

Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boutevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399
bsalak{@psc.state.fl.us
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l\ﬁttﬁaexv Feil, Esq.



